HB0966/539235/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 966 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "repealing a certain requirement that" and substitute "<u>establishing that a certain requirement does not apply to the County</u> <u>Commissioners for Washington County or the Washington County Sheriff; requiring</u>"; in the same line, after "Commissioners" insert "<u>to</u>"; and in line 9, after "delegation" insert "<u>for the salary of the County Commissioners and Sheriff</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, after "(2)" insert "(I) THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT APPLY TO THE SALARIES OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OR THE SHERIFF.

<u>(II)</u>";

in lines 16 and 17, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "<u>1.</u>" and "<u>2.</u>", respectively; in lines 21 and 24, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 21, strike "(2)" and substitute "<u>(4)</u>"; and strike beginning with "offices" in line 23 down through "section" in line 24 and substitute "<u>COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE SHERIFF</u>".